	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	09-27-2000						
FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A			Department of Commerce   ant and Trademark Office PATENT				
		101473441						
	RECOR	DATION FORM COV						
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission		Conveyance Typ		<b>o</b>				
X New	9- 4	X Assignment	Security Agreement	4 8 P T				
Resubmis     Documen	t ID#	License	Change of Name	1297.				
Correctio Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	] Merger	U.S. Government	<b>7</b> <b>7</b> <b>7</b> <b>7</b> <b>7</b>				
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #	7   r	ONLY by U.S. Government Agenci	es) U E				
Conveying F	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties attai	Execution Date.				
Name (line 1)	Charles W. Jarvis			Month Day Year 08/8/00				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Paul Dowd		]	Month Day Year 08/24/00				
Name (line 2)	······································			29/129748				
Receiving Pa	arty	Ma	rk if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Cambro Manufacturin	g Company		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)			]	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	7601 Clay Avenue			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) [	Huntington Beach,	CA State/Country	92647-0200 Zip Code					
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Addrees	r the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
	g for this collection of information is estimated to ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen							
D.C. 20231 and to the (	Dffice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Budget Package: 0651-0027, Patent and Tradems	e of Management and Budget, Paperwoo rk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	k Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washing REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT I	Ion, D.C. 20503. See OMB				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231								

Express Mail No. EL094867211US

PATENT REEL: 011106 FRAME: 0811

[									
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT								
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).           Submission Type         Conveyance Type									
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement P								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name								
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other								
Reel #     Frame #       Corrective Document       Reel #       Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)								
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
Name (line 1) Terry L. Burdick	Month Day Year								
Name (line 2)									
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1)									
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded								
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment								
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a								
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)								
Address (line 3)									
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
• L									
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:									
Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231								

Express Mail No. ELOPATENTUS

## REEL: 011106 FRAME: 0812

•

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 3	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
Correspondent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	949-640-0900							
Name George F. B	ethel	]							
Address (line 1) BEEHLER & B	ETHEL.								
Address (Ilne 2) Suite 230	2) Suite 230								
Address (line 3) 180 Newport	n 180 Newport Center Drive								
Address (Ilne 4) Newport Beau	Newport Beach, California 92660-6972								
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance docum nents.	ent # <u>3</u>							
Application Number(s) or Patent		dditional numbers attached							
	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers i								
Patent Application Number	(s) Patent	Number(s)							
	[] [ [] [								
	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>							
signed by the first named executing inventor.		L							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu	PCTPCT	PCT							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned.	per PCT PCT								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned. Number of Properties	per PCT PCT								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter t	PCT PCT PCT	PCT							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter t Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	PCT	PCT							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter t Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	PCT       PCT         umber       PCT         umber       PCT         the total number of properties involved.       #         count for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$	PCT							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter t Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	PCT	PCT							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter t Fee Amount Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or	PCT       PCT         umber       PCT         umber       PCT         the total number of properties involved.       #         count for Properties Listed       (37 CFR 3.41):         Enclosed       X         Deposit Account	PCT							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Number of been assigned. Number of Properties Enter t Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount (Enter for payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account of Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	PCT       PCT         umber       PCT         umber       PCT         the total number of properties involved.       #         count for Properties Listed       (37 CFR 3.41):         Enclosed       X         Deposit Account	PCT    40.00  40.00  02-2180  Yes X № md correct and any							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Number of been assigned. Number of Properties Enter t Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount (Enter for payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy of	PCT       PCT         umber       PCT         umber       PCT         the total number of properties involved.       #         count for Properties Listed       (37 CFR 3.41):         Enclosed       X       Deposit Account         r if additional fees can be charged to the account.)       Deposit Account Number:         Deposit Account Number:       #         Authorization to charge additional fees:	PCT    40.00  40.00  02-2180  Yes X № nd correct and any							

Express Mail No. EL094867211US

PATENT REEL: 011106 FRAME: 0813

## ASSIGNMENT

## PARTIES AND RECITALS

We, Charles W. Jarvis, Paul Dowd, and Terry L. Burdick citizens of the United States of America, residing respectively at 5 Duskywing, Irvine, California 92714, and 32 Cedar Lane, Bronxville, New York 10708, and 16323 Farnham Street, Fountain Valley, California 92708 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented an invention entitled a **SLIDING LID AND PAN** for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been duly executed on <u>Luguet S</u>, 2000.

Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation located at 7601 Clay Avenue, Huntington Beach, California 92647-0200 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee and the successors and assigns of said Assignee, without any

1

Express Mail Label No. EL094867211US

PATENT REEL: 011106 FRAME: 0814

8-4-1

reservation thereto, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all improvements thereon as well as said patent application and any provisional or prior patent applications pertaining thereto, in the United States and corresponding applications throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world. We agree without additional consideration to execute said above described applications, further provisionals, or continuations in part thereof, or any other documents, including those for reexamination, or reissue, now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	Executed this	<u>8</u> <u>P</u>	day of	august.	<u>2000</u>
at	Huntington Beach	_CA_	Califor	rnia.	
	·/	Ch	Chull arles W.	J W Jarvis	
·		Ţ	erry by F	J. Ruel Burdick	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

2

Express Mail Label No. EL094867211US

PATENT REEL: 011106 FRAME: 0815

8-4-1

Before me this <u>day</u> of <u>ug</u>, <u>2000</u> appeared Charles W. Jarvis and Terry L. Burdick known to me to be the above Assignors and acknowledged execution of the attached assignment of a patent application for a **SLIDING LID AND PAN** to Cambro Manufacturing Company.

PATRICIA A. KERNAN COMM. # 1251706 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXP. FEB. 4, 2004 WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

A adreed to T String an

Executed this ATT day of AUG-UST 2000 at BMONXUILLE, NY

STATE OF NEW Yor h COUNTY OF Werturita

Before me this <u>24</u> day of <u>Aubut</u> , <u>2000</u>

appeared Paul Dowd known to me to be one of the above Assignors and acknowledged execution of the attached assignment of a patent application for a **SLIDING LID AND PAN** to Cambro Manufacturing Company.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

Anulful 26/02

3

Express Mail Label No. EL094867211US

PATENT REEL: 011106 FRAME: 0816

**RECORDED: 09/21/2000** 

8-4-1

MARK F. SHKRELI

Notary Public, State of New York No. 03-4996849 Qualified in Bronx County Cert. Filed in Westchester County Commission Expires 01716/c